Subject to change without notice.
214 www.cloriuscontrols.com
Easy maintenance
Precise calibration with simple SPAN and ZERO adjustments
Simple conversion to direct acting or reverse acting
1/2 split range available
Rugged aluminum housing with corrosion-resistant coating
Vibration resistant design

Bracket
DIMENSION SKETCH
HOW TO ORDER
Description Code Description Code
Protection Class: F: KC flameproof Ex dmb IIB+H2 T6
NEPSI flameproof Ex dmb IIB+H2 T6
A: KC flameproof Ex dmb IIC T6/T5
D: IECEx flameproof Ex dmb IIC T6
I: IECEx intrinsically safe Ex ia IIC T6
ATEX intrinsically safe Ex ia IIC T6
KC intrinsically safe Ex ia IIC T6
W: Weatherproof to IP66
Position Feedback:
(only for waterproof type)
N:None (standard)
O: Analog position transmitter
(4~20mA output signal)
S: Smart position trasmitter
(4~20mA output signal)
Feedback Lever: A: Stroke 10~40 mm
B:  Stroke 10~80 mm
C: Stroke 80~150 mm
Connection Threads:
(pneumatic - electrical)
3: PT(Rc) ¼ - PF(G) ½ (standard)
4: NPT ¼ - NPT ½
5: PT(Rc) ¼ - M20 x 1.5
Pressure Gauge: 1: 6 bar (90 psi)
2: 10 bar (150 psi)
Operating Temperatue:
(only for waterproof type)
T: 70°C (standard)
H: 120°C (without position feedback
option)
85°C (with position feedback option)
L: -40°C (without position feedback
option)
Pilot Valve Orifice: S: Standard (Actuator volume over 180
cm3)
M: Small orifice (Ø1.0 or Ø0.7)
(Actuator volume over 90~180 cm3)
Mounting Bracket: N: None
L: IEC 60534-6-1
Page 4 of 8
6
Subject to change without notice.
EPL / EPR
Electro-Pneumatic Positioner
Position transmitter (4...20 mA ouput signal)
2 x SPDT limit switch
2 x P&F proximity sensor NJ2-V3-N
Visual dome indicator  High temperature (+120 °C)
    Low temperature (-40 °C)